
NI Sec Sch Champs 2013 - Sprint Thu 2/05/2013 8:40 p.m.
Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2013 

Pl tno Name Time

Sen Boys  (53) 3.1 km  55 m 19 C
1(88) 2(83) 3(82) 4(91) 5(100) 6(93) 7(111) 8(106) 9(102) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(122) 14(119)

15(120) 16(125) 17(127) 18(129) 19(133) F

1 Tim Robertson 12:10 0:37 1:07 1:21 2:25 3:03 3:43 4:25 5:05 5:37 6:22 6:35 7:54 9:02 9:40
Hutt International B 0:37 0:30 0:14 1:04 0:38 0:40 0:42 0:40 0:32 0:45 0:13 1:19 1:08 0:38

9:56 10:46 10:59 11:23 11:51 12:10
0:16 0:50 0:13 0:24 0:28 0:19

2 Matthew Goodall 13:13 0:41 1:10 1:24 2:42 3:23 3:58 4:41 5:28 6:03 6:54 7:08 8:41 10:07 10:49
Thames High Schoo 0:41 0:29 0:14 1:18 0:41 0:35 0:43 0:47 0:35 0:51 0:14 1:33 1:26 0:42

11:06 11:41 11:56 12:23 12:54 13:13
0:17 0:35 0:15 0:27 0:31 0:19

3 Callum Herries 13:31 0:44 1:15 1:32 2:47 3:34 4:10 5:00 5:48 6:20 7:14 7:29 9:05 10:23 11:05
Napier Boys High 0:44 0:31 0:17 1:15 0:47 0:36 0:50 0:48 0:32 0:54 0:15 1:36 1:18 0:42

11:20 11:53 12:07 12:37 13:11 13:31
0:15 0:33 0:14 0:30 0:34 0:20

4 Devon Beckman 14:01 1:01 1:32 1:48 3:00 3:42 4:20 5:06 5:56 6:29 7:19 7:37 9:42 10:55 11:35
Napier Boys High 1:01 0:31 0:16 1:12 0:42 0:38 0:46 0:50 0:33 0:50 0:18 2:05 1:13 0:40

11:53 12:30 12:46 13:13 13:43 14:01
0:18 0:37 0:16 0:27 0:30 0:18

5 Thomas Eatson 14:08 0:45 1:35 1:53 2:59 3:43 4:23 5:09 5:55 6:25 7:16 7:31 9:06 10:32 11:14
Taupo nui a tia Coll 0:45 0:50 0:18 1:06 0:44 0:40 0:46 0:46 0:30 0:51 0:15 1:35 1:26 0:42

11:29 12:14 12:28 13:13 13:47 14:08
0:15 0:45 0:14 0:45 0:34 0:21

5 Shamus Morrison 14:08 1:12 1:42 1:57 3:06 3:49 4:30 5:17 6:02 6:38 7:29 7:44 9:19 10:53 11:35
Onslow College 1:12 0:30 0:15 1:09 0:43 0:41 0:47 0:45 0:36 0:51 0:15 1:35 1:34 0:42

11:52 12:30 12:45 13:17 13:50 14:08
0:17 0:38 0:15 0:32 0:33 0:18

7 Jonty Oram 14:56 0:44 1:21 1:40 2:53 3:43 4:33 5:28 6:17 6:53 7:52 8:08 9:55 11:34 12:18
Green Bay High Sc 0:44 0:37 0:19 1:13 0:50 0:50 0:55 0:49 0:36 0:59 0:16 1:47 1:39 0:44

12:35 13:07 13:23 13:56 14:34 14:56
0:17 0:32 0:16 0:33 0:38 0:22

8 Ieuan Edmonds 15:07 1:27 2:00 2:17 3:36 4:26 5:14 6:02 6:48 7:28 8:22 8:37 10:16 11:50 12:36
Napier Boys High 1:27 0:33 0:17 1:19 0:50 0:48 0:48 0:46 0:40 0:54 0:15 1:39 1:34 0:46

12:54 13:26 13:42 14:13 14:47 15:07
0:18 0:32 0:16 0:31 0:34 0:20

9 Cameron Tier 15:45 1:15 1:50 2:07 3:20 4:02 4:38 5:22 6:06 6:43 8:56 9:10 10:56 12:18 13:01
Westlake Boys High 1:15 0:35 0:17 1:13 0:42 0:36 0:44 0:44 0:37 2:13 0:14 1:46 1:22 0:43

13:20 13:54 14:09 14:38 15:23 15:45
0:19 0:34 0:15 0:29 0:45 0:22

10 Simon Teesdale 15:48 0:53 1:39 1:59 3:18 4:11 5:07 5:55 6:44 7:23 8:20 8:37 10:18 11:55 12:43
Onslow College 0:53 0:46 0:20 1:19 0:53 0:56 0:48 0:49 0:39 0:57 0:17 1:41 1:37 0:48

13:00 13:37 13:54 14:28 15:27 15:48
0:17 0:37 0:17 0:34 0:59 0:21

11 Isaac Sweetapple 15:51 0:54 2:17 2:37 3:43 4:49 5:36 6:20 7:07 7:35 8:35 8:55 10:58 12:36 13:21
Napier Boys High 0:54 1:23 0:20 1:06 1:06 0:47 0:44 0:47 0:28 1:00 0:20 2:03 1:38 0:45

13:42 14:14 14:28 14:59 15:30 15:51
0:21 0:32 0:14 0:31 0:31 0:21

12 Nathaneal Hinton 16:04 1:20 2:00 2:18 3:36 4:25 5:22 6:17 7:11 8:02 9:01 9:17 11:05 12:29 13:16
Napier Boys High 1:20 0:40 0:18 1:18 0:49 0:57 0:55 0:54 0:51 0:59 0:16 1:48 1:24 0:47

13:34 14:21 14:37 15:11 15:45 16:04
0:18 0:47 0:16 0:34 0:34 0:19

13 Jacob Rennie 16:46 1:03 1:37 1:55 3:15 3:57 4:50 5:35 6:33 7:13 8:17 8:32 10:34 12:13 13:27
Rosmini College 1:03 0:34 0:18 1:20 0:42 0:53 0:45 0:58 0:40 1:04 0:15 2:02 1:39 1:14

13:40 14:59 15:13 15:54 16:25 16:46 4:38 13:01
0:13 1:19 0:14 0:41 0:31 0:21 *92 *120

14 Hamish Allen 16:54 0:55 2:11 2:26 3:51 4:47 5:34 6:24 7:09 8:24 9:27 9:53 11:32 12:58 14:04
Napier Boys High 0:55 1:16 0:15 1:25 0:56 0:47 0:50 0:45 1:15 1:03 0:26 1:39 1:26 1:06

14:22 15:20 15:34 16:03 16:32 16:54
0:18 0:58 0:14 0:29 0:29 0:22

15 James Edwards 17:19 1:01 1:44 2:02 3:31 4:18 5:33 6:18 7:07 7:42 8:35 8:51 10:28 12:03 12:55
Whangarei Boys Hi 1:01 0:43 0:18 1:29 0:47 1:15 0:45 0:49 0:35 0:53 0:16 1:37 1:35 0:52

13:17 14:52 15:06 16:18 17:00 17:19
0:22 1:35 0:14 1:12 0:42 0:19

16 Tyne Wijdeven 17:46 1:11 1:54 2:13 3:44 4:32 5:24 6:15 7:56 8:30 9:38 9:58 11:54 13:35 14:31
Pukekohe High 1:11 0:43 0:19 1:31 0:48 0:52 0:51 1:41 0:34 1:08 0:20 1:56 1:41 0:56

15:00 15:47 16:06 16:50 17:28 17:46
0:29 0:47 0:19 0:44 0:38 0:18

17 Stuart Engleback 17:55 1:05 1:43 2:03 3:32 4:25 5:33 6:28 7:23 8:12 9:45 10:02 12:25 14:21 15:09
Onslow College 1:05 0:38 0:20 1:29 0:53 1:08 0:55 0:55 0:49 1:33 0:17 2:23 1:56 0:48

15:27 16:03 16:21 17:00 17:34 17:55
0:18 0:36 0:18 0:39 0:34 0:21

18 Cameron Grant 18:15 3:08 3:43 3:59 5:09 5:54 6:32 7:22 8:09 8:45 9:40 9:59 12:06 13:52 14:45
Onslow College 3:08 0:35 0:16 1:10 0:45 0:38 0:50 0:47 0:36 0:55 0:19 2:07 1:46 0:53

15:19 16:12 16:32 17:13 17:55 18:15
0:34 0:53 0:20 0:41 0:42 0:20

19 William Watts 18:18 0:51 1:59 2:17 3:37 4:28 5:38 6:31 7:20 8:01 8:59 9:32 11:43 13:40 14:44
Pukekohe High 0:51 1:08 0:18 1:20 0:51 1:10 0:53 0:49 0:41 0:58 0:33 2:11 1:57 1:04

15:05 16:23 16:40 17:19 17:55 18:18
0:21 1:18 0:17 0:39 0:36 0:23

20 Glen Stricot-Tarbote 18:22 1:28 2:06 2:24 3:43 4:28 6:05 6:54 7:50 8:27 9:25 9:40 12:33 13:49 14:33
Trident High Schoo 1:28 0:38 0:18 1:19 0:45 1:37 0:49 0:56 0:37 0:58 0:15 2:53 1:16 0:44

14:54 16:39 16:51 17:30 18:00 18:22
0:21 1:45 0:12 0:39 0:30 0:22
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Pl tno Name Time

Sen Boys  (53) 3.1 km  55 m 19 C (cont.)

1(88) 2(83) 3(82) 4(91) 5(100) 6(93) 7(111) 8(106) 9(102) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(122) 14(119)
15(120) 16(125) 17(127) 18(129) 19(133) F

21 Sam Peat 19:52 1:38 2:15 2:34 3:44 4:35 5:34 6:20 7:15 7:59 12:21 13:15 14:53 16:29 17:17
King's College 1:38 0:37 0:19 1:10 0:51 0:59 0:46 0:55 0:44 4:22 0:54 1:38 1:36 0:48

17:36 18:17 18:33 19:02 19:36 19:52
0:19 0:41 0:16 0:29 0:34 0:16

22 Laurence De Burgh 20:07 2:14 2:53 3:14 5:45 6:34 7:33 8:27 9:21 10:12 11:18 11:34 13:27 15:11 16:25
Havelock North Hig 2:14 0:39 0:21 2:31 0:49 0:59 0:54 0:54 0:51 1:06 0:16 1:53 1:44 1:14

16:42 17:57 18:16 18:55 19:33 20:07 16:04
0:17 1:15 0:19 0:39 0:38 0:34 *120

23 Hiraku Walley 20:23 1:37 2:17 2:47 5:34 6:17 7:14 8:11 9:05 9:41 10:37 10:57 13:03 15:44 16:39
Pukekohe High 1:37 0:40 0:30 2:47 0:43 0:57 0:57 0:54 0:36 0:56 0:20 2:06 2:41 0:55

17:00 18:25 18:39 19:16 19:53 20:23
0:21 1:25 0:14 0:37 0:37 0:30

24 Matthew Hopkinson 20:41 1:02 1:51 2:09 3:38 4:29 6:31 7:27 8:59 9:37 10:44 11:13 13:29 15:18 16:16
Rosmini College 1:02 0:49 0:18 1:29 0:51 2:02 0:56 1:32 0:38 1:07 0:29 2:16 1:49 0:58

16:36 18:11 18:25 19:12 20:16 20:41
0:20 1:35 0:14 0:47 1:04 0:25

25 Brandon Jones 21:02 3:34 4:24 4:47 6:14 7:14 8:22 9:18 10:17 11:07 12:21 12:42 15:04 16:48 17:42
Havelock North Hig 3:34 0:50 0:23 1:27 1:00 1:08 0:56 0:59 0:50 1:14 0:21 2:22 1:44 0:54

18:28 19:14 19:32 20:07 20:40 21:02
0:46 0:46 0:18 0:35 0:33 0:22

26 Andrew Robins 21:25 1:56 4:54 5:11 6:23 7:14 8:49 9:38 10:33 11:09 11:57 12:13 13:51 15:43 18:21
Manurewa High Sch 1:56 2:58 0:17 1:12 0:51 1:35 0:49 0:55 0:36 0:48 0:16 1:38 1:52 2:38

18:41 19:34 19:54 20:33 21:08 21:25
0:20 0:53 0:20 0:39 0:35 0:17

26 Matthew Cronje 21:25 1:00 1:48 2:06 3:39 5:03 6:10 7:15 8:17 9:17 10:33 10:55 13:32 16:50 17:42
Onslow College 1:00 0:48 0:18 1:33 1:24 1:07 1:05 1:02 1:00 1:16 0:22 2:37 3:18 0:52

18:16 19:14 19:33 20:28 21:04 21:25
0:34 0:58 0:19 0:55 0:36 0:21

28 Brodie de Gouw 21:34 4:25 5:02 5:21 9:17 10:00 11:25 12:11 12:55 13:38 14:34 14:55 16:34 18:02 18:47
Westlake Boys High 4:25 0:37 0:19 3:56 0:43 1:25 0:46 0:44 0:43 0:56 0:21 1:39 1:28 0:45

19:15 19:55 20:12 20:42 21:15 21:34
0:28 0:40 0:17 0:30 0:33 0:19

29 Ryan Houba 22:13 3:39 4:14 4:43 7:45 8:25 9:37 10:24 11:13 11:51 12:43 13:00 14:56 17:51 18:37
Whangarei Boys Hi 3:39 0:35 0:29 3:02 0:40 1:12 0:47 0:49 0:38 0:52 0:17 1:56 2:55 0:46

18:57 20:21 20:36 21:11 21:48 22:13
0:20 1:24 0:15 0:35 0:37 0:25

30 Campbell Edmonds 22:22 2:04 2:55 3:26 4:48 5:54 7:00 8:02 9:41 10:31 11:46 14:06 16:10 18:15 19:08
Napier Boys High 2:04 0:51 0:31 1:22 1:06 1:06 1:02 1:39 0:50 1:15 2:20 2:04 2:05 0:53

19:29 20:17 20:35 21:12 21:57 22:22
0:21 0:48 0:18 0:37 0:45 0:25

31 Joseph Gibson 23:00 2:04 5:11 5:38 7:02 7:54 9:35 10:24 11:18 12:07 13:11 13:29 15:31 17:20 18:08
Rosmini College 2:04 3:07 0:27 1:24 0:52 1:41 0:49 0:54 0:49 1:04 0:18 2:02 1:49 0:48

18:30 20:41 20:54 21:36 22:40 23:00
0:22 2:11 0:13 0:42 1:04 0:20

32 Matt Wilkey 23:31 1:31 2:19 2:41 3:58 4:50 6:25 7:20 8:20 9:04 10:07 10:28 12:29 17:04 18:51
Havelock North Hig 1:31 0:48 0:22 1:17 0:52 1:35 0:55 1:00 0:44 1:03 0:21 2:01 4:35 1:47

19:07 21:13 21:39 22:19 23:04 23:31 18:13
0:16 2:06 0:26 0:40 0:45 0:27 *120

33 Robbie Love 23:42 1:00 1:57 2:33 3:51 4:57 6:03 7:04 8:45 9:40 10:51 13:14 15:34 17:30 19:46
Havelock North Hig 1:00 0:57 0:36 1:18 1:06 1:06 1:01 1:41 0:55 1:11 2:23 2:20 1:56 2:16

20:05 21:11 21:38 22:40 23:22 23:42
0:19 1:06 0:27 1:02 0:42 0:20

34 Matthew Koch 23:51 0:54 1:42 2:03 4:33 5:45 7:30 8:45 10:02 11:00 12:34 13:08 16:17 19:00 20:06
Onslow College 0:54 0:48 0:21 2:30 1:12 1:45 1:15 1:17 0:58 1:34 0:34 3:09 2:43 1:06

20:29 21:32 21:51 22:42 23:26 23:51
0:23 1:03 0:19 0:51 0:44 0:25

35 Oliver Banks 24:58 1:01 3:27 3:43 4:53 5:39 7:11 8:05 8:57 9:44 10:37 10:55 12:40 18:46 20:19
King's College 1:01 2:26 0:16 1:10 0:46 1:32 0:54 0:52 0:47 0:53 0:18 1:45 6:06 1:33

20:57 22:12 22:34 23:26 24:37 24:58
0:38 1:15 0:22 0:52 1:11 0:21

36 Robert Francis 25:35 3:54 6:46 7:04 8:30 9:20 10:15 11:02 12:06 12:51 13:52 16:53 18:31 20:27 22:32
Whangarei Boys Hi 3:54 2:52 0:18 1:26 0:50 0:55 0:47 1:04 0:45 1:01 3:01 1:38 1:56 2:05

23:08 23:47 24:02 24:41 25:11 25:35
0:36 0:39 0:15 0:39 0:30 0:24

37 Jono Kingi 26:11 4:19 5:09 5:31 6:57 10:22 11:30 12:32 13:36 14:27 17:45 18:10 20:15 21:55 22:58
Westlake Boys High 4:19 0:50 0:22 1:26 3:25 1:08 1:02 1:04 0:51 3:18 0:25 2:05 1:40 1:03

23:26 24:26 24:45 25:18 25:50 26:11
0:28 1:00 0:19 0:33 0:32 0:21

38 Matthew Turner 26:49 2:21 3:08 4:03 5:47 7:52 9:08 10:28 11:50 12:48 14:22 16:04 18:50 21:16 22:35
Onslow College 2:21 0:47 0:55 1:44 2:05 1:16 1:20 1:22 0:58 1:34 1:42 2:46 2:26 1:19

23:03 24:14 24:38 25:39 26:25 26:49
0:28 1:11 0:24 1:01 0:46 0:24

39 John Edwards 26:53 3:03 3:47 4:29 6:43 7:43 9:05 10:20 11:42 13:04 14:31 14:56 18:14 21:10 22:33
Napier Boys High 3:03 0:44 0:42 2:14 1:00 1:22 1:15 1:22 1:22 1:27 0:25 3:18 2:56 1:23

23:13 24:36 24:56 25:49 26:33 26:53
0:40 1:23 0:20 0:53 0:44 0:20
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Pl tno Name Time

Sen Boys  (53) 3.1 km  55 m 19 C (cont.)

1(88) 2(83) 3(82) 4(91) 5(100) 6(93) 7(111) 8(106) 9(102) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(122) 14(119)
15(120) 16(125) 17(127) 18(129) 19(133) F

40 Peter Holt 28:07 1:30 2:24 2:54 4:25 5:32 6:44 8:05 9:26 10:19 11:46 12:37 17:34 19:54 21:05
Napier Boys High 1:30 0:54 0:30 1:31 1:07 1:12 1:21 1:21 0:53 1:27 0:51 4:57 2:20 1:11

21:26 25:27 25:45 26:53 27:40 28:07
0:21 4:01 0:18 1:08 0:47 0:27

41 Oliver Brooks 28:29 0:55 1:44 2:10 4:41 5:55 6:56 8:08 9:01 9:39 10:44 11:05 14:28 22:55 23:51
Mt Albert Grammar 0:55 0:49 0:26 2:31 1:14 1:01 1:12 0:53 0:38 1:05 0:21 3:23 8:27 0:56

24:11 26:15 26:33 27:15 27:58 28:29
0:20 2:04 0:18 0:42 0:43 0:31

42 Jarrod Wilson 30:58 3:09 6:09 6:29 8:02 9:58 11:04 12:00 13:03 13:52 15:19 15:41 18:10 20:10 21:12
Mt Albert Grammar 3:09 3:00 0:20 1:33 1:56 1:06 0:56 1:03 0:49 1:27 0:22 2:29 2:00 1:02

21:35 28:59 29:17 30:00 30:40 30:58
0:23 7:24 0:18 0:43 0:40 0:18

43 Cameron McKee 31:03 2:25 3:33 3:53 9:10 10:02 12:05 13:04 14:03 15:12 16:15 16:48 18:37 24:48 26:25
King's College 2:25 1:08 0:20 5:17 0:52 2:03 0:59 0:59 1:09 1:03 0:33 1:49 6:11 1:37

27:00 28:15 28:38 29:31 30:42 31:03
0:35 1:15 0:23 0:53 1:11 0:21

44 61 Blake Hone 31:08 6:00 8:14 8:34 10:34 11:40 12:50 14:04 15:20 16:32 19:47 20:15 22:36 25:15 26:24
Napier Boys High 6:00 2:14 0:20 2:00 1:06 1:10 1:14 1:16 1:12 3:15 0:28 2:21 2:39 1:09

27:29 28:25 28:47 29:39 30:28 31:08
1:05 0:56 0:22 0:52 0:49 0:40

45 Zane Tuhiwai 35:11 15:27 16:05 16:24 20:37 21:22 22:24 23:22 24:18 25:18 26:21 27:14 29:19 30:59 32:03
Westlake Boys High 15:27 0:38 0:19 4:13 0:45 1:02 0:58 0:56 1:00 1:03 0:53 2:05 1:40 1:04

32:24 33:23 33:43 34:15 34:49 35:11
0:21 0:59 0:20 0:32 0:34 0:22

Ferdinand Kern mp 1:19 2:24 2:47 ----- 6:35 7:42 8:51 9:51 11:03 12:43 13:02 15:01 18:20 19:19
Napier Boys High 1:19 1:05 0:23 3:48 1:07 1:09 1:00 1:12 1:40 0:19 1:59 3:19 0:59

19:42 20:41 21:01 21:48 23:04 23:27
0:23 0:59 0:20 0:47 1:16 0:23

Duncan Spall mp 2:58 3:36 3:57 5:14 6:01 6:57 7:49 10:16 11:05 12:59 13:13 15:22 17:27 18:51
Napier Boys High 2:58 0:38 0:21 1:17 0:47 0:56 0:52 2:27 0:49 1:54 0:14 2:09 2:05 1:24

19:12 ----- ----- 23:53 24:43 25:07
0:21 4:41 0:50 0:24

Sam Tremain mp ----- ----- 2:58 4:56 ----- ----- 8:05 9:16 ----- 10:42 11:03 13:08 ----- -----
Napier Boys High 2:58 1:58 3:09 1:11 1:26 0:21 2:05

23:16 24:59 25:13 ----- 27:54 28:20 1:59 6:08 7:02 8:56 9:58 13:21 20:36
10:08 1:43 0:14 2:41 0:26 *85 *95 *102 *109 *103 *114 *123
22:18 27:25
*118 *131

Luke Paterson mp 7:32 8:37 9:01 ----- 15:47 17:06 17:54 24:31 25:51 26:59 27:22 29:12 32:04 33:07
King's College 7:32 1:05 0:24 6:46 1:19 0:48 6:37 1:20 1:08 0:23 1:50 2:52 1:03

33:29 35:30 35:47 36:21 36:55 37:19
0:22 2:01 0:17 0:34 0:34 0:24

Don Wu mp 7:37 12:37 14:04 15:58 17:04 18:10 19:20 20:52 22:05 23:22 24:16 27:49 29:52 -----
Mt Albert Grammar 7:37 5:00 1:27 1:54 1:06 1:06 1:10 1:32 1:13 1:17 0:54 3:33 2:03

36:09 37:30 37:48 38:31 39:18 39:36
6:17 1:21 0:18 0:43 0:47 0:18

Harry Gregory dns 1:07 4:14 4:42 6:00 6:51 8:27 9:20 10:19 11:01 12:09 12:31 14:30 16:28 17:12
Havelock North Hig 1:07 3:07 0:28 1:18 0:51 1:36 0:53 0:59 0:42 1:08 0:22 1:59 1:58 0:44

17:31 18:46 19:00 20:02 20:52 21:14
0:19 1:15 0:14 1:02 0:50 0:22

Nick Wilkey dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Havelock North Hig

----- ----- ----- ----- -----

David Perry dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Pukekohe High

----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Sen Girls  (39) 3.0 km  50 m 20 C
1(85) 2(82) 3(91) 4(95) 5(102) 6(111) 7(109) 8(106) 9(103) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(114) 14(123)

15(118) 16(120) 17(125) 18(127) 19(131) 20(133) F

1 Sonia Hollands 14:33 0:48 1:10 2:26 3:13 3:34 4:37 5:14 5:32 6:04 6:50 7:07 8:43 8:57 10:14
Rosehill College 0:48 0:22 1:16 0:47 0:21 1:03 0:37 0:18 0:32 0:46 0:17 1:36 0:14 1:17

10:55 12:16 12:48 13:04 13:46 14:12 14:33
0:41 1:21 0:32 0:16 0:42 0:26 0:21

2 Kayla Fairbairn 15:49 1:31 1:54 3:12 3:55 4:18 5:28 6:10 6:31 6:59 7:46 8:01 9:51 10:04 11:46
St Cuthbert’s Colle 1:31 0:23 1:18 0:43 0:23 1:10 0:42 0:21 0:28 0:47 0:15 1:50 0:13 1:42

12:30 13:23 14:03 14:20 15:01 15:28 15:49
0:44 0:53 0:40 0:17 0:41 0:27 0:21

3 Lauren Holmes 16:19 1:04 1:32 2:56 3:39 4:04 5:06 5:53 6:12 6:44 7:31 7:47 9:45 9:59 11:47
Diocesan School fo 1:04 0:28 1:24 0:43 0:25 1:02 0:47 0:19 0:32 0:47 0:16 1:58 0:14 1:48

12:40 13:38 14:25 14:43 15:28 15:56 16:19
0:53 0:58 0:47 0:18 0:45 0:28 0:23
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Pl tno Name Time

Sen Girls  (39) 3.0 km  50 m 20 C (cont.)

1(85) 2(82) 3(91) 4(95) 5(102) 6(111) 7(109) 8(106) 9(103) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(114) 14(123)
15(118) 16(120) 17(125) 18(127) 19(131) 20(133) F

4 Hannah Sampson 17:29 0:58 1:23 2:49 3:40 4:10 5:23 6:16 6:40 7:13 8:12 8:37 11:02 11:26 13:08
ACG Sunderland 0:58 0:25 1:26 0:51 0:30 1:13 0:53 0:24 0:33 0:59 0:25 2:25 0:24 1:42

14:00 14:52 15:33 15:50 16:37 17:08 17:29
0:52 0:52 0:41 0:17 0:47 0:31 0:21

5 Vida Fox 17:37 1:11 1:33 3:55 4:51 5:14 6:18 6:58 7:20 8:09 9:06 9:23 11:34 11:51 13:15
Napier Girls High 1:11 0:22 2:22 0:56 0:23 1:04 0:40 0:22 0:49 0:57 0:17 2:11 0:17 1:24

14:08 14:58 15:44 16:01 16:44 17:15 17:37
0:53 0:50 0:46 0:17 0:43 0:31 0:22

6 Monieka Scott 18:17 1:17 1:47 3:18 4:18 4:45 5:57 6:49 7:13 7:48 8:49 9:12 11:16 11:33 13:25
Napier Girls High 1:17 0:30 1:31 1:00 0:27 1:12 0:52 0:24 0:35 1:01 0:23 2:04 0:17 1:52

14:12 15:32 16:15 16:34 17:22 17:54 18:17
0:47 1:20 0:43 0:19 0:48 0:32 0:23

7 Cara Lisa Schloots 18:35 1:03 1:30 2:55 3:48 4:18 5:21 6:14 6:32 7:13 8:11 8:27 11:01 11:14 12:59
Tuakau College 1:03 0:27 1:25 0:53 0:30 1:03 0:53 0:18 0:41 0:58 0:16 2:34 0:13 1:45

13:52 14:50 15:57 16:12 17:49 18:16 18:35
0:53 0:58 1:07 0:15 1:37 0:27 0:19

8 Kate Salmon 18:39 1:08 1:43 3:21 4:16 4:45 6:04 6:59 7:19 7:54 8:51 9:12 11:28 11:47 13:33
St Cuthbert’s Colle 1:08 0:35 1:38 0:55 0:29 1:19 0:55 0:20 0:35 0:57 0:21 2:16 0:19 1:46

14:38 15:39 16:24 16:46 17:38 18:16 18:39
1:05 1:01 0:45 0:22 0:52 0:38 0:23

9 Hayley Ewen 18:57 1:47 2:15 3:44 4:32 5:02 6:16 7:01 7:25 8:27 9:25 9:44 11:50 12:05 13:51
Diocesan School fo 1:47 0:28 1:29 0:48 0:30 1:14 0:45 0:24 1:02 0:58 0:19 2:06 0:15 1:46

14:51 16:04 16:53 17:16 18:03 18:33 18:57
1:00 1:13 0:49 0:23 0:47 0:30 0:24

10 Brigitte Handcock 19:15 1:12 1:42 3:13 4:11 4:38 5:44 6:40 7:02 7:52 9:08 9:26 12:06 12:30 14:17
St Mary’s College A 1:12 0:30 1:31 0:58 0:27 1:06 0:56 0:22 0:50 1:16 0:18 2:40 0:24 1:47

15:05 16:35 17:19 17:37 18:24 18:55 19:15
0:48 1:30 0:44 0:18 0:47 0:31 0:20

11 Helayna Ogden 19:37 2:44 3:39 5:00 5:41 6:08 7:12 8:02 8:21 8:51 9:43 10:06 12:18 12:38 14:43
Massey High Schoo 2:44 0:55 1:21 0:41 0:27 1:04 0:50 0:19 0:30 0:52 0:23 2:12 0:20 2:05

15:42 16:35 17:26 17:44 18:33 19:13 19:37
0:59 0:53 0:51 0:18 0:49 0:40 0:24

12 Hannah Lynch 20:30 1:17 1:38 3:02 3:52 4:17 5:16 5:54 6:15 6:48 7:40 8:02 9:41 9:57 13:27
Carmel College 1:17 0:21 1:24 0:50 0:25 0:59 0:38 0:21 0:33 0:52 0:22 1:39 0:16 3:30

14:15 17:01 18:31 18:47 19:32 20:01 20:30
0:48 2:46 1:30 0:16 0:45 0:29 0:29

13 Gemma Scown 20:35 2:04 2:28 5:27 6:18 6:45 8:00 8:46 9:07 9:49 10:44 11:02 13:01 13:18 15:29
Diocesan School fo 2:04 0:24 2:59 0:51 0:27 1:15 0:46 0:21 0:42 0:55 0:18 1:59 0:17 2:11

16:19 17:19 18:31 18:51 19:42 20:14 20:35
0:50 1:00 1:12 0:20 0:51 0:32 0:21

14 Molly D'Ath 21:27 1:12 1:55 3:30 4:29 5:18 6:40 7:37 7:59 8:55 10:00 10:34 13:18 13:45 15:50
Napier Girls High 1:12 0:43 1:35 0:59 0:49 1:22 0:57 0:22 0:56 1:05 0:34 2:44 0:27 2:05

16:51 18:28 19:22 19:43 20:34 21:05 21:27
1:01 1:37 0:54 0:21 0:51 0:31 0:22

15 Jemma Simmonds 21:36 0:55 1:20 2:46 3:49 4:24 5:33 6:24 6:48 7:23 11:38 12:02 14:13 14:33 16:59
Pukekohe High 0:55 0:25 1:26 1:03 0:35 1:09 0:51 0:24 0:35 4:15 0:24 2:11 0:20 2:26

17:58 18:59 19:37 19:55 20:38 21:12 21:36
0:59 1:01 0:38 0:18 0:43 0:34 0:24

16 Ellie Molloy 21:38 2:42 3:07 4:38 5:32 6:04 7:17 8:04 8:27 8:59 9:58 10:31 12:37 12:50 14:31
Wellington Girls' C 2:42 0:25 1:31 0:54 0:32 1:13 0:47 0:23 0:32 0:59 0:33 2:06 0:13 1:41

16:28 17:25 19:23 19:44 20:41 21:15 21:38
1:57 0:57 1:58 0:21 0:57 0:34 0:23

17 Nicole Scobie 22:11 1:00 1:26 2:56 3:56 4:28 5:46 6:44 7:06 8:15 9:19 9:40 12:00 12:18 14:30
Waiuku College 1:00 0:26 1:30 1:00 0:32 1:18 0:58 0:22 1:09 1:04 0:21 2:20 0:18 2:12

15:37 16:44 19:10 19:28 20:30 21:46 22:11 17:45
1:07 1:07 2:26 0:18 1:02 1:16 0:25 *127

18 Megan Davidson 22:14 3:33 3:57 5:23 6:30 7:03 8:16 9:11 9:37 11:41 12:58 13:15 15:13 15:29 17:27
Woodford House 3:33 0:24 1:26 1:07 0:33 1:13 0:55 0:26 2:04 1:17 0:17 1:58 0:16 1:58

18:14 19:36 20:18 20:35 21:20 21:51 22:14 2:44
0:47 1:22 0:42 0:17 0:45 0:31 0:23 *91

19 Hannah Matthews 23:44 4:05 4:37 6:10 7:08 7:46 9:11 9:58 10:27 11:24 12:27 12:47 16:11 16:25 18:10
Woodford House 4:05 0:32 1:33 0:58 0:38 1:25 0:47 0:29 0:57 1:03 0:20 3:24 0:14 1:45

19:17 20:43 21:34 21:56 22:47 23:23 23:44
1:07 1:26 0:51 0:22 0:51 0:36 0:21

20 Alice Lumsden 24:19 1:25 1:56 3:52 4:58 5:27 6:50 8:03 8:43 9:35 10:53 11:13 14:24 14:55 17:25
Napier Girls High 1:25 0:31 1:56 1:06 0:29 1:23 1:13 0:40 0:52 1:18 0:20 3:11 0:31 2:30

19:04 20:15 21:24 21:44 23:12 23:53 24:19
1:39 1:11 1:09 0:20 1:28 0:41 0:26

21 Alex Fisher 24:34 1:15 2:13 3:59 5:20 5:57 7:19 8:12 8:38 10:33 11:39 12:03 15:01 15:18 17:12
Pukekohe High 1:15 0:58 1:46 1:21 0:37 1:22 0:53 0:26 1:55 1:06 0:24 2:58 0:17 1:54

18:10 19:34 22:13 22:32 23:38 24:12 24:34
0:58 1:24 2:39 0:19 1:06 0:34 0:22

22 Alice Howes 24:59 1:08 1:54 3:28 4:38 5:19 6:37 7:29 8:05 8:55 10:04 10:35 13:31 13:47 16:24
Rangitoto College 1:08 0:46 1:34 1:10 0:41 1:18 0:52 0:36 0:50 1:09 0:31 2:56 0:16 2:37

17:57 19:14 21:37 21:59 23:55 24:33 24:59
1:33 1:17 2:23 0:22 1:56 0:38 0:26
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Pl tno Name Time

Sen Girls  (39) 3.0 km  50 m 20 C (cont.)

1(85) 2(82) 3(91) 4(95) 5(102) 6(111) 7(109) 8(106) 9(103) 10(104) 11(105) 12(112) 13(114) 14(123)
15(118) 16(120) 17(125) 18(127) 19(131) 20(133) F

23 Jamie Vaughan 25:56 1:20 1:48 3:34 4:45 5:21 6:47 8:07 8:46 9:53 12:36 12:56 15:28 15:51 17:46
Pukekohe High 1:20 0:28 1:46 1:11 0:36 1:26 1:20 0:39 1:07 2:43 0:20 2:32 0:23 1:55

18:59 20:10 23:32 23:52 24:50 25:25 25:56
1:13 1:11 3:22 0:20 0:58 0:35 0:31

24 Vao Dong 26:54 1:23 3:41 5:40 6:48 7:31 8:53 9:55 10:23 11:19 12:45 13:07 15:50 16:04 18:12
Long Bay College 1:23 2:18 1:59 1:08 0:43 1:22 1:02 0:28 0:56 1:26 0:22 2:43 0:14 2:08

20:04 21:22 22:30 22:58 24:17 26:24 26:54
1:52 1:18 1:08 0:28 1:19 2:07 0:30

25 Bridget Hall 27:13 1:34 2:09 4:05 5:09 5:58 7:27 8:29 8:57 9:54 11:10 11:36 14:08 14:31 16:19
St Mary’s College A 1:34 0:35 1:56 1:04 0:49 1:29 1:02 0:28 0:57 1:16 0:26 2:32 0:23 1:48

19:09 21:09 22:01 22:21 25:43 26:49 27:13
2:50 2:00 0:52 0:20 3:22 1:06 0:24

26 Nicola Law 27:18 3:28 4:01 5:40 6:46 7:16 8:40 9:36 10:02 10:49 12:19 12:41 17:23 17:59 20:05
Woodford House 3:28 0:33 1:39 1:06 0:30 1:24 0:56 0:26 0:47 1:30 0:22 4:42 0:36 2:06

21:37 23:07 25:02 25:20 26:10 26:49 27:18
1:32 1:30 1:55 0:18 0:50 0:39 0:29

27 Louise Wotton 27:38 4:02 5:45 7:07 11:46 12:13 13:18 14:48 15:18 16:04 17:06 18:10 20:39 20:55 22:48
Trident High Schoo 4:02 1:43 1:22 4:39 0:27 1:05 1:30 0:30 0:46 1:02 1:04 2:29 0:16 1:53

23:49 24:37 25:28 25:48 26:36 27:13 27:38
1:01 0:48 0:51 0:20 0:48 0:37 0:25

28 Kate Maclean 27:59 2:53 3:29 5:05 5:58 6:38 8:11 9:14 9:38 11:13 12:26 15:02 17:48 18:54 21:02
Diocesan School fo 2:53 0:36 1:36 0:53 0:40 1:33 1:03 0:24 1:35 1:13 2:36 2:46 1:06 2:08

22:30 23:54 25:06 25:31 26:54 27:34 27:59
1:28 1:24 1:12 0:25 1:23 0:40 0:25

29 Amber Helliwell 29:23 2:56 3:39 5:25 6:19 6:47 8:13 9:11 9:58 11:40 12:55 13:25 16:26 18:19 20:42
Napier Girls High 2:56 0:43 1:46 0:54 0:28 1:26 0:58 0:47 1:42 1:15 0:30 3:01 1:53 2:23

22:07 23:36 24:51 25:16 26:26 28:55 29:23
1:25 1:29 1:15 0:25 1:10 2:29 0:28

30 Lucy Garner 29:30 4:02 4:34 5:48 7:05 7:35 8:47 9:45 10:07 15:19 16:13 16:37 19:17 19:30 21:54
Chilton Saint James 4:02 0:32 1:14 1:17 0:30 1:12 0:58 0:22 5:12 0:54 0:24 2:40 0:13 2:24

24:20 25:51 27:31 27:46 28:35 29:10 29:30
2:26 1:31 1:40 0:15 0:49 0:35 0:20

31 Ruth Van der Ploeg 34:19 2:07 3:43 5:35 6:34 7:14 8:29 9:30 10:03 10:52 11:57 12:33 15:14 15:30 23:44
Waiuku College 2:07 1:36 1:52 0:59 0:40 1:15 1:01 0:33 0:49 1:05 0:36 2:41 0:16 8:14

28:30 30:41 31:26 31:51 32:52 33:54 34:19
4:46 2:11 0:45 0:25 1:01 1:02 0:25

32 Emily Maclean 34:40 2:12 4:17 6:34 7:41 8:22 9:43 10:38 11:29 12:29 13:40 14:07 17:00 17:25 24:23
Diocesan School fo 2:12 2:05 2:17 1:07 0:41 1:21 0:55 0:51 1:00 1:11 0:27 2:53 0:25 6:58

27:48 29:15 31:14 31:33 33:16 34:16 34:40
3:25 1:27 1:59 0:19 1:43 1:00 0:24

33 Christy Siu 38:23 3:30 4:19 6:44 7:57 8:45 10:27 11:47 12:20 14:22 15:54 16:15 19:40 20:10 30:16
Diocesan School fo 3:30 0:49 2:25 1:13 0:48 1:42 1:20 0:33 2:02 1:32 0:21 3:25 0:30 10:06

31:54 33:47 35:03 35:23 36:36 37:58 38:23
1:38 1:53 1:16 0:20 1:13 1:22 0:25

34 Crystal Walsh 48:57 1:44 2:24 17:04 24:14 24:37 26:04 27:11 27:44 28:37 29:52 31:10 35:43 38:10 41:14
Havelock North Hig 1:44 0:40 14:40 7:10 0:23 1:27 1:07 0:33 0:53 1:15 1:18 4:33 2:27 3:04

42:59 44:12 45:47 46:18 47:32 48:33 48:57 18:16
1:45 1:13 1:35 0:31 1:14 1:01 0:24 *102

Katherine Rybinski mp 1:03 1:34 2:58 3:53 4:28 5:47 6:39 7:04 7:38 8:34 8:54 11:16 11:31 13:16
Napier Girls High 1:03 0:31 1:24 0:55 0:35 1:19 0:52 0:25 0:34 0:56 0:20 2:22 0:15 1:45

14:28 15:41 ----- 16:42 17:46 18:43 19:07
1:12 1:13 1:01 1:04 0:57 0:24

Rebecca Batin mp 1:23 2:12 3:35 4:29 5:04 6:15 7:00 7:23 7:55 8:48 9:06 11:29 11:45 -----
Christchurch Girls 1:23 0:49 1:23 0:54 0:35 1:11 0:45 0:23 0:32 0:53 0:18 2:23 0:16

15:38 18:24 19:18 19:37 20:28 21:03 21:30 13:18
3:53 2:46 0:54 0:19 0:51 0:35 0:27 *122

Laila Franklin mp 3:19 3:56 9:02 10:11 10:40 12:13 13:09 13:32 15:17 16:27 17:12 19:36 22:29 24:23
Havelock North Hig 3:19 0:37 5:06 1:09 0:29 1:33 0:56 0:23 1:45 1:10 0:45 2:24 2:53 1:54

25:41 26:48 ----- 27:48 28:58 29:50 30:17 28:46
1:18 1:07 1:00 1:10 0:52 0:27 *129

Shannon McMinn dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Long Bay College

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Natasha Mccallum dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Havelock North Hig

----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

Int Boys  (60) 2.9 km  50 m 18 C
1(87) 2(83) 3(95) 4(97) 5(91) 6(93) 7(111) 8(103) 9(106) 10(109) 11(112) 12(125) 13(120) 14(119)

15(123) 16(127) 17(131) 18(133) F

1 12 Sean Morrison 15:07 1:51 2:13 3:55 4:23 4:51 5:30 6:14 7:16 7:44 8:04 8:57 11:08 11:50 12:26
Havelock North Hig 1:51 0:22 1:42 0:28 0:28 0:39 0:44 1:02 0:28 0:20 0:53 2:11 0:42 0:36

13:13 13:38 14:15 14:46 15:07
0:47 0:25 0:37 0:31 0:21
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Boys  (60) 2.9 km  50 m 18 C (cont.)

1(87) 2(83) 3(95) 4(97) 5(91) 6(93) 7(111) 8(103) 9(106) 10(109) 11(112) 12(125) 13(120) 14(119)
15(123) 16(127) 17(131) 18(133) F

2 43 Shaan Hill 15:26 1:49 2:07 4:04 4:30 4:56 5:34 6:20 7:24 7:54 8:13 9:10 11:30 12:33 12:51
Whangarei Boys Hi 1:49 0:18 1:57 0:26 0:26 0:38 0:46 1:04 0:30 0:19 0:57 2:20 1:03 0:18

13:33 13:58 14:35 15:05 15:26
0:42 0:25 0:37 0:30 0:21

3 22 Reuben Sweetapple 15:51 1:53 2:11 3:57 4:18 4:51 5:25 6:15 7:39 8:23 8:43 9:40 12:00 12:43 13:03
Napier Boys High 1:53 0:18 1:46 0:21 0:33 0:34 0:50 1:24 0:44 0:20 0:57 2:20 0:43 0:20

13:41 14:00 14:46 15:32 15:51
0:38 0:19 0:46 0:46 0:19

4 15 Cameron De L'Isle 16:25 1:56 2:18 4:24 4:46 5:17 5:59 6:57 8:15 8:50 9:10 10:14 12:25 13:07 13:28
Long Bay College 1:56 0:22 2:06 0:22 0:31 0:42 0:58 1:18 0:35 0:20 1:04 2:11 0:42 0:21

14:21 14:48 15:32 16:02 16:25
0:53 0:27 0:44 0:30 0:23

5 9 Rory Ward 16:26 1:06 1:26 3:30 3:48 4:17 5:05 6:01 7:12 7:44 8:13 9:41 12:20 12:58 13:26
Napier Boys High 1:06 0:20 2:04 0:18 0:29 0:48 0:56 1:11 0:32 0:29 1:28 2:39 0:38 0:28

14:27 14:54 15:35 16:06 16:26
1:01 0:27 0:41 0:31 0:20

6 19 Lachlan Caudwell 16:49 1:07 1:45 3:43 4:02 4:33 5:37 6:22 7:30 8:00 8:18 9:11 12:19 13:03 13:30
Pukekohe High 1:07 0:38 1:58 0:19 0:31 1:04 0:45 1:08 0:30 0:18 0:53 3:08 0:44 0:27

14:37 15:05 15:49 16:31 16:49
1:07 0:28 0:44 0:42 0:18

7 44 James Crosby 17:01 1:43 2:05 4:15 4:41 5:17 5:55 6:48 8:10 8:42 9:02 10:07 12:19 13:10 13:37
Auckland Grammar 1:43 0:22 2:10 0:26 0:36 0:38 0:53 1:22 0:32 0:20 1:05 2:12 0:51 0:27

14:49 15:19 16:13 16:42 17:01
1:12 0:30 0:54 0:29 0:19

8 35 Thomas Stolberger 17:35 2:20 2:58 5:05 5:22 5:52 6:31 7:25 8:29 9:02 9:24 10:23 13:18 14:02 14:22
Avondale College 2:20 0:38 2:07 0:17 0:30 0:39 0:54 1:04 0:33 0:22 0:59 2:55 0:44 0:20

15:33 15:56 16:41 17:13 17:35
1:11 0:23 0:45 0:32 0:22

9 11 Jackson Plumpton 18:08 1:17 1:37 4:30 5:03 5:29 6:44 7:35 8:57 9:31 9:54 10:51 13:38 15:10 15:29
Napier Boys High 1:17 0:20 2:53 0:33 0:26 1:15 0:51 1:22 0:34 0:23 0:57 2:47 1:32 0:19

16:08 16:32 17:19 17:46 18:08
0:39 0:24 0:47 0:27 0:22

10 32 Jarrod Lobb 18:18 1:18 1:44 3:54 4:20 4:53 5:39 6:27 8:27 8:50 9:15 10:07 12:24 13:07 13:29
Havelock North Hig 1:18 0:26 2:10 0:26 0:33 0:46 0:48 2:00 0:23 0:25 0:52 2:17 0:43 0:22

14:41 15:17 16:20 17:59 18:18 7:43
1:12 0:36 1:03 1:39 0:19 *106

11 42 Gerald Melchers 18:34 1:05 1:36 3:27 3:48 4:18 6:17 7:09 8:41 9:15 9:36 10:31 12:35 14:55 15:12
Pukekohe High 1:05 0:31 1:51 0:21 0:30 1:59 0:52 1:32 0:34 0:21 0:55 2:04 2:20 0:17

16:06 16:45 17:39 18:12 18:34 14:03
0:54 0:39 0:54 0:33 0:22 *119

12 45 Sam Middleton 18:35 1:19 1:46 3:45 4:08 4:43 5:32 6:29 7:42 8:21 8:40 9:48 13:19 14:06 14:30
Onslow College 1:19 0:27 1:59 0:23 0:35 0:49 0:57 1:13 0:39 0:19 1:08 3:31 0:47 0:24

16:02 16:32 17:39 18:13 18:35
1:32 0:30 1:07 0:34 0:22

13 24 Callum Hill 18:43 1:45 3:27 5:36 6:06 6:36 7:23 8:19 9:35 10:07 10:36 11:52 14:43 15:28 15:48
Whangarei Boys Hi 1:45 1:42 2:09 0:30 0:30 0:47 0:56 1:16 0:32 0:29 1:16 2:51 0:45 0:20

16:41 17:07 17:56 18:25 18:43
0:53 0:26 0:49 0:29 0:18

14 59 Alex Nota 18:45 1:13 1:39 3:49 4:12 4:42 5:42 6:38 7:53 8:39 9:56 11:01 14:15 15:30 15:50
Pukekohe High 1:13 0:26 2:10 0:23 0:30 1:00 0:56 1:15 0:46 1:17 1:05 3:14 1:15 0:20

16:35 17:01 17:50 18:25 18:45
0:45 0:26 0:49 0:35 0:20

15 1 William Tremain 19:22 2:11 2:44 4:48 5:21 5:50 7:01 7:56 9:21 9:51 10:16 11:19 15:10 15:48 16:12
Napier Boys High 2:11 0:33 2:04 0:33 0:29 1:11 0:55 1:25 0:30 0:25 1:03 3:51 0:38 0:24

17:14 17:42 18:35 19:01 19:22
1:02 0:28 0:53 0:26 0:21

16 13 Tristan Williams 19:26 3:04 3:39 5:32 5:53 6:30 7:10 7:55 9:31 9:51 10:16 11:20 14:43 15:14 15:30
Westlake Boys High 3:04 0:35 1:53 0:21 0:37 0:40 0:45 1:36 0:20 0:25 1:04 3:23 0:31 0:16

17:25 17:53 18:41 19:06 19:26 8:45
1:55 0:28 0:48 0:25 0:20 *106

17 31 Mitchell Herbert 19:52 1:33 2:04 5:56 6:31 7:04 8:22 9:14 10:49 11:28 11:59 13:00 15:05 15:48 16:31
Thames High Schoo 1:33 0:31 3:52 0:35 0:33 1:18 0:52 1:35 0:39 0:31 1:01 2:05 0:43 0:43

17:56 18:27 19:06 19:34 19:52
1:25 0:31 0:39 0:28 0:18

18 57 Charles Jackson 20:47 1:54 2:17 4:48 5:13 5:51 7:30 8:42 10:17 11:03 11:25 12:36 15:37 16:53 17:16
Western Springs C 1:54 0:23 2:31 0:25 0:38 1:39 1:12 1:35 0:46 0:22 1:11 3:01 1:16 0:23

18:16 18:51 19:45 20:22 20:47
1:00 0:35 0:54 0:37 0:25

19 5 Xavier Downes 21:34 1:20 2:06 4:12 4:40 5:15 6:39 7:38 10:01 10:34 11:00 12:21 16:49 17:46 18:08
Auckland Grammar 1:20 0:46 2:06 0:28 0:35 1:24 0:59 2:23 0:33 0:26 1:21 4:28 0:57 0:22

18:59 19:24 20:43 21:10 21:34
0:51 0:25 1:19 0:27 0:24

20 29 Sean Skeens 22:00 1:37 3:39 5:54 6:08 6:43 8:43 9:36 10:59 11:49 12:15 13:33 18:14 18:42 19:04
Westlake Boys High 1:37 2:02 2:15 0:14 0:35 2:00 0:53 1:23 0:50 0:26 1:18 4:41 0:28 0:22

19:51 20:18 21:16 21:43 22:00
0:47 0:27 0:58 0:27 0:17
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Boys  (60) 2.9 km  50 m 18 C (cont.)

1(87) 2(83) 3(95) 4(97) 5(91) 6(93) 7(111) 8(103) 9(106) 10(109) 11(112) 12(125) 13(120) 14(119)
15(123) 16(127) 17(131) 18(133) F

21 18 Andrew Battley 22:05 1:56 2:32 4:51 5:09 5:51 6:49 7:48 9:39 10:38 11:08 12:17 16:04 17:12 17:42
Mt Albert Grammar 1:56 0:36 2:19 0:18 0:42 0:58 0:59 1:51 0:59 0:30 1:09 3:47 1:08 0:30

18:59 19:34 20:32 21:43 22:05
1:17 0:35 0:58 1:11 0:22

22 26 Cameron Simms 22:32 2:11 2:50 5:03 5:43 6:12 7:39 8:46 10:25 11:05 11:32 12:50 16:02 16:51 17:44
Birkenhead College 2:11 0:39 2:13 0:40 0:29 1:27 1:07 1:39 0:40 0:27 1:18 3:12 0:49 0:53

20:06 20:39 21:38 22:11 22:32
2:22 0:33 0:59 0:33 0:21

23 54 James Collins 22:35 1:36 2:28 4:48 5:10 5:48 6:41 7:46 9:37 10:25 10:45 11:44 15:24 16:30 17:00
Wellington College 1:36 0:52 2:20 0:22 0:38 0:53 1:05 1:51 0:48 0:20 0:59 3:40 1:06 0:30

18:01 18:30 21:39 22:09 22:35
1:01 0:29 3:09 0:30 0:26

24 46 Nathan Miller 22:50 2:43 3:40 5:55 6:18 6:47 7:36 8:30 9:39 10:14 10:50 11:57 16:35 18:12 18:28
Havelock North Hig 2:43 0:57 2:15 0:23 0:29 0:49 0:54 1:09 0:35 0:36 1:07 4:38 1:37 0:16

19:58 20:30 21:47 22:30 22:50
1:30 0:32 1:17 0:43 0:20

25 49 Flynn Hill 23:02 5:01 5:26 7:29 7:49 8:22 9:26 10:19 11:50 12:38 12:59 14:34 18:17 19:08 19:33
Whangarei Boys Hi 5:01 0:25 2:03 0:20 0:33 1:04 0:53 1:31 0:48 0:21 1:35 3:43 0:51 0:25

20:35 21:14 22:03 22:37 23:02
1:02 0:39 0:49 0:34 0:25

26 34 Duncan Ross 23:03 2:55 3:29 7:00 7:49 8:41 9:26 10:24 12:17 12:47 13:17 14:38 17:32 18:34 19:03
Huanui College 2:55 0:34 3:31 0:49 0:52 0:45 0:58 1:53 0:30 0:30 1:21 2:54 1:02 0:29

20:08 20:50 22:13 22:40 23:03
1:05 0:42 1:23 0:27 0:23

27 51 Fraser Geddes 23:46 2:24 3:20 6:00 6:26 7:00 7:40 8:43 11:55 12:35 13:04 14:22 17:42 18:48 20:05
Napier Boys High 2:24 0:56 2:40 0:26 0:34 0:40 1:03 3:12 0:40 0:29 1:18 3:20 1:06 1:17

21:19 21:54 22:46 23:23 23:46
1:14 0:35 0:52 0:37 0:23

28 10 Nathan Welch 24:03 2:52 3:33 5:40 6:32 7:05 9:09 10:02 11:16 11:48 12:23 14:04 19:05 19:59 20:33
Havelock North Hig 2:52 0:41 2:07 0:52 0:33 2:04 0:53 1:14 0:32 0:35 1:41 5:01 0:54 0:34

21:40 22:12 23:03 23:43 24:03
1:07 0:32 0:51 0:40 0:20

29 25 Sam Morse 24:08 1:13 2:02 5:52 7:44 8:18 9:05 10:05 11:29 12:19 12:47 13:47 19:05 20:11 20:41
Wentworth College 1:13 0:49 3:50 1:52 0:34 0:47 1:00 1:24 0:50 0:28 1:00 5:18 1:06 0:30

21:59 22:28 23:20 23:50 24:08 6:34
1:18 0:29 0:52 0:30 0:18 *91

30 38 Matt Cox 24:42 1:25 2:20 4:43 5:08 5:50 6:41 7:51 11:32 12:10 12:45 14:28 17:15 18:04 18:37
Birkenhead College 1:25 0:55 2:23 0:25 0:42 0:51 1:10 3:41 0:38 0:35 1:43 2:47 0:49 0:33

20:17 22:34 23:33 24:23 24:42
1:40 2:17 0:59 0:50 0:19

31 23 Ben Turton 25:48 2:06 3:41 6:21 6:58 7:38 8:27 9:28 12:11 12:59 13:29 15:31 18:25 19:35 20:12
Long Bay College 2:06 1:35 2:40 0:37 0:40 0:49 1:01 2:43 0:48 0:30 2:02 2:54 1:10 0:37

21:44 22:56 24:38 25:23 25:48
1:32 1:12 1:42 0:45 0:25

32 47 Connor James 26:06 2:02 2:43 5:03 5:27 6:07 6:59 8:01 10:11 10:55 11:18 12:23 18:16 19:06 20:56
Long Bay College 2:02 0:41 2:20 0:24 0:40 0:52 1:02 2:10 0:44 0:23 1:05 5:53 0:50 1:50

22:03 22:38 24:09 25:39 26:06
1:07 0:35 1:31 1:30 0:27

33 6 Charles Talbot 26:07 1:40 4:06 6:19 6:48 7:27 8:19 9:14 11:50 12:21 15:47 17:31 20:20 21:14 21:40
Havelock North Hig 1:40 2:26 2:13 0:29 0:39 0:52 0:55 2:36 0:31 3:26 1:44 2:49 0:54 0:26

23:00 23:38 24:38 25:40 26:07
1:20 0:38 1:00 1:02 0:27

34 16 Tony Goodall 26:10 3:35 8:27 10:40 10:57 11:24 13:19 14:14 16:06 16:51 17:11 18:13 20:30 22:08 22:33
Thames High Schoo 3:35 4:52 2:13 0:17 0:27 1:55 0:55 1:52 0:45 0:20 1:02 2:17 1:38 0:25

23:54 24:23 25:19 25:47 26:10
1:21 0:29 0:56 0:28 0:23

35 41 Dylan Kirk 26:30 6:13 6:33 8:31 9:00 9:37 10:17 11:13 15:14 15:38 16:03 17:04 21:10 22:31 23:04
Havelock North Hig 6:13 0:20 1:58 0:29 0:37 0:40 0:56 4:01 0:24 0:25 1:01 4:06 1:21 0:33

24:31 24:52 25:37 26:05 26:30
1:27 0:21 0:45 0:28 0:25

36 60 George Engleback 27:43 3:18 3:43 5:40 6:00 6:28 7:39 8:36 9:51 10:31 10:50 11:57 23:24 23:59 24:40
Wellington College 3:18 0:25 1:57 0:20 0:28 1:11 0:57 1:15 0:40 0:19 1:07 11:27 0:35 0:41

25:37 26:01 26:50 27:19 27:43
0:57 0:24 0:49 0:29 0:24

37 33 Daniel McInnes 28:39 2:45 3:47 6:36 6:54 7:30 11:05 12:19 15:06 15:50 16:29 17:44 23:36 24:28 24:52
Whangarei Boys Hi 2:45 1:02 2:49 0:18 0:36 3:35 1:14 2:47 0:44 0:39 1:15 5:52 0:52 0:24

26:04 26:43 27:42 28:19 28:39
1:12 0:39 0:59 0:37 0:20

38 28 Caeleb Duffin 28:42 2:23 3:18 6:15 6:43 7:31 8:49 9:54 11:32 12:20 12:49 14:15 19:32 20:57 21:44
Thames High Schoo 2:23 0:55 2:57 0:28 0:48 1:18 1:05 1:38 0:48 0:29 1:26 5:17 1:25 0:47

23:03 23:32 27:34 28:18 28:42
1:19 0:29 4:02 0:44 0:24

39 30 Ben McCallum 28:48 3:11 5:33 8:16 8:35 9:52 10:47 11:55 13:48 14:32 14:58 16:47 22:39 24:06 24:37
Havelock North Hig 3:11 2:22 2:43 0:19 1:17 0:55 1:08 1:53 0:44 0:26 1:49 5:52 1:27 0:31

25:54 26:23 27:46 28:24 28:48
1:17 0:29 1:23 0:38 0:24
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Boys  (60) 2.9 km  50 m 18 C (cont.)

1(87) 2(83) 3(95) 4(97) 5(91) 6(93) 7(111) 8(103) 9(106) 10(109) 11(112) 12(125) 13(120) 14(119)
15(123) 16(127) 17(131) 18(133) F

40 56 Liam Stevens 28:54 1:40 2:03 4:09 4:28 4:59 9:23 10:13 11:38 12:51 13:10 17:12 23:24 24:13 25:37
Wellington College 1:40 0:23 2:06 0:19 0:31 4:24 0:50 1:25 1:13 0:19 4:02 6:12 0:49 1:24

26:33 26:55 27:47 28:29 28:54
0:56 0:22 0:52 0:42 0:25

41 53 Aaron Lamont 29:23 9:42 10:08 12:29 12:52 14:02 15:02 16:06 17:36 18:23 18:46 20:10 24:07 25:12 25:48
Waiuku College 9:42 0:26 2:21 0:23 1:10 1:00 1:04 1:30 0:47 0:23 1:24 3:57 1:05 0:36

26:57 27:25 28:33 29:03 29:23
1:09 0:28 1:08 0:30 0:20

42 8 Mitchell Keip 29:47 3:53 4:29 6:34 7:19 10:11 11:18 12:21 15:28 17:33 17:49 18:53 21:59 24:06 24:37
Havelock North Hig 3:53 0:36 2:05 0:45 2:52 1:07 1:03 3:07 2:05 0:16 1:04 3:06 2:07 0:31

26:14 26:46 28:01 29:30 29:47
1:37 0:32 1:15 1:29 0:17

43 7 Te Rimene Workma 29:54 1:40 2:41 5:02 5:23 5:59 7:01 8:05 10:03 15:25 16:05 18:02 23:06 23:48 25:36
Napier Boys High 1:40 1:01 2:21 0:21 0:36 1:02 1:04 1:58 5:22 0:40 1:57 5:04 0:42 1:48

26:32 27:09 28:28 29:34 29:54
0:56 0:37 1:19 1:06 0:20

44 39 Harry Duncan 29:55 3:25 4:10 7:53 8:21 9:40 11:38 13:25 16:03 17:03 17:36 19:15 23:31 24:40 25:10
Mt Albert Grammar 3:25 0:45 3:43 0:28 1:19 1:58 1:47 2:38 1:00 0:33 1:39 4:16 1:09 0:30

26:32 27:25 28:40 29:23 29:55
1:22 0:53 1:15 0:43 0:32

45 50 Callum Wilkie 30:43 3:07 3:40 6:13 6:31 7:20 9:36 10:32 12:39 14:26 14:40 15:35 24:34 26:02 26:35
Havelock North Hig 3:07 0:33 2:33 0:18 0:49 2:16 0:56 2:07 1:47 0:14 0:55 8:59 1:28 0:33

27:47 28:12 29:36 30:16 30:43
1:12 0:25 1:24 0:40 0:27

46 48 Daniel Bradley 30:46 3:41 4:50 6:59 7:22 7:56 9:08 10:13 12:32 17:22 19:09 20:08 23:48 24:51 25:35
Napier Boys High 3:41 1:09 2:09 0:23 0:34 1:12 1:05 2:19 4:50 1:47 0:59 3:40 1:03 0:44

27:05 27:39 28:43 30:22 30:46
1:30 0:34 1:04 1:39 0:24

47 14 Ryan Hone 30:53 1:24 2:12 4:30 5:05 5:48 6:52 8:16 10:42 11:20 11:53 13:03 24:03 24:59 25:42
Napier Boys High 1:24 0:48 2:18 0:35 0:43 1:04 1:24 2:26 0:38 0:33 1:10 11:00 0:56 0:43

27:32 27:57 29:18 30:26 30:53
1:50 0:25 1:21 1:08 0:27

48 2 Blake Williams 31:22 5:48 6:16 8:26 8:47 9:22 10:39 11:36 13:37 15:30 15:45 17:02 25:13 26:11 26:32
Havelock North Hig 5:48 0:28 2:10 0:21 0:35 1:17 0:57 2:01 1:53 0:15 1:17 8:11 0:58 0:21

27:44 28:19 29:23 31:03 31:22 14:49
1:12 0:35 1:04 1:40 0:19 *109

49 37 Sean Pool 33:07 1:41 2:56 6:06 6:41 7:37 9:05 10:33 12:41 13:45 14:13 15:51 26:41 27:42 28:15
Newlands College 1:41 1:15 3:10 0:35 0:56 1:28 1:28 2:08 1:04 0:28 1:38 10:50 1:01 0:33

29:48 30:34 31:48 32:33 33:07
1:33 0:46 1:14 0:45 0:34

50 58 Aakash Dalvi 33:11 4:58 5:33 9:04 9:32 10:32 11:31 12:56 15:44 16:38 17:02 18:26 23:58 24:59 26:16
Mt Albert Grammar 4:58 0:35 3:31 0:28 1:00 0:59 1:25 2:48 0:54 0:24 1:24 5:32 1:01 1:17

28:58 29:48 31:27 32:44 33:11 30:53
2:42 0:50 1:39 1:17 0:27 *129

51 52 William Steel 36:09 2:05 3:07 11:12 12:12 13:30 14:33 16:25 18:31 19:30 19:56 21:43 25:53 27:16 28:14
Tuakau College 2:05 1:02 8:05 1:00 1:18 1:03 1:52 2:06 0:59 0:26 1:47 4:10 1:23 0:58

31:13 31:49 34:45 35:36 36:09
2:59 0:36 2:56 0:51 0:33

52 55 Wiremu Abraham 36:25 13:51 14:28 17:16 17:40 18:19 19:27 20:33 22:08 23:00 23:34 25:15 31:20 32:12 32:38
Napier Boys High 13:51 0:37 2:48 0:24 0:39 1:08 1:06 1:35 0:52 0:34 1:41 6:05 0:52 0:26

33:43 34:21 35:18 35:56 36:25
1:05 0:38 0:57 0:38 0:29

53 17 Matthew Kingi 39:47 2:36 5:09 15:48 16:15 19:03 23:54 24:52 27:19 28:12 28:40 29:47 33:31 34:39 35:27
Whangarei Boys Hi 2:36 2:33 10:39 0:27 2:48 4:51 0:58 2:27 0:53 0:28 1:07 3:44 1:08 0:48

36:42 37:24 38:42 39:28 39:47
1:15 0:42 1:18 0:46 0:19

54 21 Heinrich Muller 40:02 8:18 9:23 12:15 12:44 13:33 16:01 17:05 19:09 19:59 20:27 22:07 30:12 31:16 35:20
Long Bay College 8:18 1:05 2:52 0:29 0:49 2:28 1:04 2:04 0:50 0:28 1:40 8:05 1:04 4:04

36:47 37:23 38:27 39:41 40:02
1:27 0:36 1:04 1:14 0:21

55 36 William Dorahy 42:43 5:28 6:42 9:17 9:33 10:26 12:17 13:26 15:40 16:25 18:37 19:42 34:14 35:32 36:03
Whangarei Boys Hi 5:28 1:14 2:35 0:16 0:53 1:51 1:09 2:14 0:45 2:12 1:05 14:32 1:18 0:31

39:51 40:42 41:45 42:19 42:43
3:48 0:51 1:03 0:34 0:24

56 40 Dylan Moxon 45:00 10:36 12:14 14:33 14:57 16:57 22:18 24:09 29:16 31:39 32:20 33:44 36:38 37:37 38:52
Pukekohe High 10:36 1:38 2:19 0:24 2:00 5:21 1:51 5:07 2:23 0:41 1:24 2:54 0:59 1:15

41:24 42:06 43:34 44:23 45:00
2:32 0:42 1:28 0:49 0:37

57 3 Tom Edwards 48:36 10:16 10:42 13:11 13:38 14:23 15:45 16:48 18:35 21:30 21:46 22:58 43:52 44:41 45:07
Napier Boys High 10:16 0:26 2:29 0:27 0:45 1:22 1:03 1:47 2:55 0:16 1:12 20:54 0:49 0:26

46:23 46:49 47:36 48:15 48:36 19:52
1:16 0:26 0:47 0:39 0:21 *109

58 20 Connor Duke 1:12:32 3:27 5:44 15:11 16:28 20:34 23:27 24:53 46:35 47:03 50:01 51:44 1:01:27 1:02:37 1:03:30
Whangarei Boys Hi 3:27 2:17 9:27 1:17 4:06 2:53 1:26 21:42 0:28 2:58 1:43 9:43 1:10 0:53

1:05:49 1:06:40 1:11:12 1:11:56 1:12:32
2:19 0:51 4:32 0:44 0:36
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Boys  (60) 2.9 km  50 m 18 C (cont.)

1(87) 2(83) 3(95) 4(97) 5(91) 6(93) 7(111) 8(103) 9(106) 10(109) 11(112) 12(125) 13(120) 14(119)
15(123) 16(127) 17(131) 18(133) F

27 David Rawnsley mp 1:47 2:08 3:58 4:33 5:01 5:38 6:29 7:33 8:10 ----- 9:50 14:57 15:35 15:53
Napier Boys High 1:47 0:21 1:50 0:35 0:28 0:37 0:51 1:04 0:37 1:40 5:07 0:38 0:18

16:40 17:06 18:08 18:36 18:58
0:47 0:26 1:02 0:28 0:22

4 Karl Attwell mp 14:54 15:33 18:43 19:07 19:42 21:59 22:59 29:09 31:34 32:35 34:11 40:24 ----- -----
Thames High Schoo 14:54 0:39 3:10 0:24 0:35 2:17 1:00 6:10 2:25 1:01 1:36 6:13

----- 41:36 44:02 45:15 45:35 0:48 1:18 1:41 1:53 3:18 4:35 5:24 6:06
1:12 2:26 1:13 0:20 *35 *44 *42 *34 *47 *53 *49 *45

7:02 7:24 8:07 8:28 8:45 9:07 9:55 10:07 10:30
*59 *58 *41 *51 *57 *31 *50 *43 *46

Int Girls  (37) 2.5 km  45 m 17 C
1(88) 2(85) 3(93) 4(95) 5(109) 6(106) 7(103) 8(111) 9(114) 10(125) 11(119) 12(118) 13(123) 14(127)

15(129) 16(132) 17(133) F

1 Hayley Smith 14:56 0:55 1:12 2:47 3:31 4:40 5:00 5:32 6:53 7:36 9:47 10:41 11:24 12:26 12:56
Diocesan School fo 0:55 0:17 1:35 0:44 1:09 0:20 0:32 1:21 0:43 2:11 0:54 0:43 1:02 0:30

13:37 14:03 14:37 14:56
0:41 0:26 0:34 0:19

2 Lara Molloy 15:18 0:59 1:17 3:35 4:07 5:05 5:25 5:54 7:16 7:52 10:25 11:09 11:47 12:46 13:12
Wellington Girls' C 0:59 0:18 2:18 0:32 0:58 0:20 0:29 1:22 0:36 2:33 0:44 0:38 0:59 0:26

13:55 14:23 14:56 15:18
0:43 0:28 0:33 0:22

3 Hannah Pitman Bell 15:19 0:58 1:36 2:56 3:54 4:58 5:26 6:13 7:21 7:56 10:01 10:58 11:50 12:46 13:12
Diocesan School fo 0:58 0:38 1:20 0:58 1:04 0:28 0:47 1:08 0:35 2:05 0:57 0:52 0:56 0:26

13:55 14:27 14:59 15:19
0:43 0:32 0:32 0:20

4 Alexandra Riddle 16:29 1:16 1:38 3:03 3:48 4:57 5:20 6:07 7:28 8:08 10:36 11:35 12:27 13:43 14:17
Chilton Saint James 1:16 0:22 1:25 0:45 1:09 0:23 0:47 1:21 0:40 2:28 0:59 0:52 1:16 0:34

14:55 15:25 16:05 16:29
0:38 0:30 0:40 0:24

5 Rebecca Grant 17:11 2:36 2:54 4:37 5:29 6:39 6:59 7:34 9:02 9:46 11:55 12:52 13:32 14:34 15:02
Onslow College 2:36 0:18 1:43 0:52 1:10 0:20 0:35 1:28 0:44 2:09 0:57 0:40 1:02 0:28

15:44 16:11 16:47 17:11
0:42 0:27 0:36 0:24

6 Catherine Andrew 18:17 4:22 4:44 6:23 7:00 8:01 8:21 8:56 10:05 10:43 13:29 14:11 14:50 15:50 16:20
Diocesan School fo 4:22 0:22 1:39 0:37 1:01 0:20 0:35 1:09 0:38 2:46 0:42 0:39 1:00 0:30

16:57 17:22 17:57 18:17
0:37 0:25 0:35 0:20

7 Sassafraz Marshall- 18:50 1:07 1:26 2:42 3:27 4:30 4:52 5:21 7:39 8:19 12:02 13:20 14:07 16:00 16:38
New Plymouth Girls 1:07 0:19 1:16 0:45 1:03 0:22 0:29 2:18 0:40 3:43 1:18 0:47 1:53 0:38

17:22 17:50 18:26 18:50
0:44 0:28 0:36 0:24

8 Georgia Creagh 18:54 1:05 1:30 3:36 5:08 6:05 6:28 8:31 9:42 10:12 12:23 13:17 14:00 15:49 16:26
Napier Girls High 1:05 0:25 2:06 1:32 0:57 0:23 2:03 1:11 0:30 2:11 0:54 0:43 1:49 0:37

17:24 17:53 18:31 18:54 3:16 4:15 15:00
0:58 0:29 0:38 0:23 *92 *91 *122

9 Anna Thompson 19:27 3:58 4:25 5:49 6:39 7:44 8:10 8:52 10:21 11:04 13:32 14:28 15:14 16:35 17:13
Long Bay College 3:58 0:27 1:24 0:50 1:05 0:26 0:42 1:29 0:43 2:28 0:56 0:46 1:21 0:38

17:56 18:25 19:04 19:27
0:43 0:29 0:39 0:23

10 Ella Walmsley 21:15 1:14 1:37 3:00 3:40 4:37 5:01 5:36 6:46 8:11 11:15 12:15 13:50 15:07 17:13
St Cuthbert’s Colle 1:14 0:23 1:23 0:40 0:57 0:24 0:35 1:10 1:25 3:04 1:00 1:35 1:17 2:06

19:57 20:22 20:52 21:15
2:44 0:25 0:30 0:23

11 Laura Matthews 21:43 1:21 1:53 5:34 6:24 7:43 8:11 8:56 10:24 11:08 14:43 15:45 16:41 18:07 18:46
Woodford House 1:21 0:32 3:41 0:50 1:19 0:28 0:45 1:28 0:44 3:35 1:02 0:56 1:26 0:39

19:39 20:33 21:14 21:43
0:53 0:54 0:41 0:29

12 Heidi Stolberger 21:55 1:11 2:02 4:09 7:25 8:32 9:01 9:56 11:22 12:05 14:35 15:38 16:26 18:36 19:07
Avondale College 1:11 0:51 2:07 3:16 1:07 0:29 0:55 1:26 0:43 2:30 1:03 0:48 2:10 0:31

20:28 20:52 21:34 21:55
1:21 0:24 0:42 0:21

13 Olivia Hobman 22:28 3:13 3:37 5:35 6:40 7:46 8:16 9:02 10:58 12:00 15:03 16:12 17:23 18:57 19:32
Diocesan School fo 3:13 0:24 1:58 1:05 1:06 0:30 0:46 1:56 1:02 3:03 1:09 1:11 1:34 0:35

20:45 21:30 22:03 22:28
1:13 0:45 0:33 0:25

14 Claudia Layton 22:44 1:16 1:43 6:29 7:06 8:53 9:12 10:28 12:02 12:53 15:48 16:57 18:47 19:52 20:20
Napier Girls High 1:16 0:27 4:46 0:37 1:47 0:19 1:16 1:34 0:51 2:55 1:09 1:50 1:05 0:28

21:04 21:41 22:18 22:44
0:44 0:37 0:37 0:26

15 Marie Jones 22:47 1:14 1:38 8:28 9:30 10:40 11:13 12:09 13:34 14:14 16:42 17:40 18:34 19:50 20:20
Hastings Girls High 1:14 0:24 6:50 1:02 1:10 0:33 0:56 1:25 0:40 2:28 0:58 0:54 1:16 0:30

21:05 21:41 22:19 22:47
0:45 0:36 0:38 0:28

16 Tayla Cox 23:49 1:20 3:01 5:33 6:18 7:19 9:00 12:01 13:27 14:08 17:21 18:22 19:47 21:13 21:42
Thames High Schoo 1:20 1:41 2:32 0:45 1:01 1:41 3:01 1:26 0:41 3:13 1:01 1:25 1:26 0:29

22:21 22:53 23:25 23:49
0:39 0:32 0:32 0:24
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Girls  (37) 2.5 km  45 m 17 C (cont.)

1(88) 2(85) 3(93) 4(95) 5(109) 6(106) 7(103) 8(111) 9(114) 10(125) 11(119) 12(118) 13(123) 14(127)
15(129) 16(132) 17(133) F

17 Danielle O'Connor 24:36 5:01 5:33 7:23 8:03 9:20 9:47 10:40 11:58 13:00 15:39 17:08 18:12 20:05 20:43
Pakuranga College 5:01 0:32 1:50 0:40 1:17 0:27 0:53 1:18 1:02 2:39 1:29 1:04 1:53 0:38

22:49 23:36 24:12 24:36
2:06 0:47 0:36 0:24

18 Maia Bellingham 24:43 2:26 2:49 5:38 6:20 7:33 7:58 8:46 10:00 10:44 18:20 19:24 20:26 21:48 22:18
Massey High Schoo 2:26 0:23 2:49 0:42 1:13 0:25 0:48 1:14 0:44 7:36 1:04 1:02 1:22 0:30

23:06 23:39 24:17 24:43
0:48 0:33 0:38 0:26

19 Hannah Scobie 25:02 5:25 5:54 7:40 8:42 9:52 12:13 13:45 15:30 16:08 18:45 19:59 20:59 21:55 22:25
Waiuku College 5:25 0:29 1:46 1:02 1:10 2:21 1:32 1:45 0:38 2:37 1:14 1:00 0:56 0:30

23:37 24:02 24:40 25:02
1:12 0:25 0:38 0:22

20 Alex McClintock 25:27 3:56 4:19 5:50 6:46 7:48 8:09 8:42 10:07 10:49 18:48 19:58 21:17 22:27 22:54
St Cuthbert’s Colle 3:56 0:23 1:31 0:56 1:02 0:21 0:33 1:25 0:42 7:59 1:10 1:19 1:10 0:27

23:47 24:17 24:59 25:27
0:53 0:30 0:42 0:28

21 Kaitlyn Pennell 26:20 7:00 7:23 10:25 11:06 12:18 12:42 13:41 15:30 16:20 19:16 20:54 21:55 23:37 24:09
Pukekohe High 7:00 0:23 3:02 0:41 1:12 0:24 0:59 1:49 0:50 2:56 1:38 1:01 1:42 0:32

24:52 25:20 25:54 26:20 17:07
0:43 0:28 0:34 0:26 *115

22 Caitlin Jones 26:22 2:10 2:50 5:32 6:32 8:26 8:54 9:53 11:34 12:29 16:15 17:44 19:25 21:41 22:39
Havelock North Hig 2:10 0:40 2:42 1:00 1:54 0:28 0:59 1:41 0:55 3:46 1:29 1:41 2:16 0:58

24:20 24:54 25:41 26:22
1:41 0:34 0:47 0:41

23 Harriet Holt 26:46 2:12 2:42 4:37 5:46 6:57 7:32 8:44 9:58 10:36 17:16 18:42 20:05 21:42 22:05
Napier Girls High 2:12 0:30 1:55 1:09 1:11 0:35 1:12 1:14 0:38 6:40 1:26 1:23 1:37 0:23

23:37 25:39 26:13 26:46
1:32 2:02 0:34 0:33

24 Amelia Elphick 26:51 1:59 2:44 5:29 7:12 8:24 8:59 11:26 13:04 13:50 17:06 19:19 20:28 22:03 23:15
Napier Girls High 1:59 0:45 2:45 1:43 1:12 0:35 2:27 1:38 0:46 3:16 2:13 1:09 1:35 1:12

24:44 25:44 26:21 26:51 25:09
1:29 1:00 0:37 0:30 *131

25 Rebekah Testa 27:00 5:39 6:28 9:00 9:59 11:16 11:49 12:44 14:37 15:19 18:17 19:26 20:55 23:01 23:41
Havelock North Hig 5:39 0:49 2:32 0:59 1:17 0:33 0:55 1:53 0:42 2:58 1:09 1:29 2:06 0:40

25:23 25:54 26:36 27:00
1:42 0:31 0:42 0:24

26 Rebecca Calderon 27:01 6:09 6:27 7:59 9:05 10:15 10:48 11:44 13:19 14:12 19:08 20:18 21:20 22:20 22:51
St Cuthbert’s Colle 6:09 0:18 1:32 1:06 1:10 0:33 0:56 1:35 0:53 4:56 1:10 1:02 1:00 0:31

23:44 25:59 26:35 27:01
0:53 2:15 0:36 0:26

27 Madison Chu 29:16 5:46 6:37 8:49 11:22 12:45 13:20 14:20 15:47 16:37 19:36 20:47 23:05 24:38 25:08
Havelock North Hig 5:46 0:51 2:12 2:33 1:23 0:35 1:00 1:27 0:50 2:59 1:11 2:18 1:33 0:30

26:30 27:58 28:51 29:16
1:22 1:28 0:53 0:25

28 Isla Graham 32:10 1:28 2:24 8:40 11:43 13:15 14:22 16:35 18:42 19:41 22:55 24:00 25:21 28:15 28:54
Newlands College 1:28 0:56 6:16 3:03 1:32 1:07 2:13 2:07 0:59 3:14 1:05 1:21 2:54 0:39

29:54 30:52 31:39 32:10
1:00 0:58 0:47 0:31

29 Jessie Miln 32:46 4:22 4:39 11:49 12:28 14:06 14:43 18:26 20:09 20:54 24:29 26:07 27:38 29:00 29:33
Tuakau College 4:22 0:17 7:10 0:39 1:38 0:37 3:43 1:43 0:45 3:35 1:38 1:31 1:22 0:33

30:28 31:19 32:07 32:46 7:15
0:55 0:51 0:48 0:39 *95

30 Alison Bosman 33:57 10:29 10:53 17:25 18:00 19:21 19:54 20:55 22:18 23:00 26:21 27:22 28:14 31:16 31:45
Long Bay College 10:29 0:24 6:32 0:35 1:21 0:33 1:01 1:23 0:42 3:21 1:01 0:52 3:02 0:29

32:30 32:56 33:29 33:57
0:45 0:26 0:33 0:28

31 Hannah Edwards 40:26 1:37 2:07 5:57 7:20 8:51 9:44 12:33 14:36 26:49 29:42 31:51 33:05 36:09 36:51
Napier Girls High 1:37 0:30 3:50 1:23 1:31 0:53 2:49 2:03 12:13 2:53 2:09 1:14 3:04 0:42

37:56 39:13 39:57 40:26
1:05 1:17 0:44 0:29

32 Alyssa Pua 50:27 2:51 4:57 10:47 11:58 13:48 14:37 25:46 27:40 29:22 37:48 41:27 43:12 45:54 46:51
Diocesan School fo 2:51 2:06 5:50 1:11 1:50 0:49 11:09 1:54 1:42 8:26 3:39 1:45 2:42 0:57

48:00 49:17 49:59 50:27
1:09 1:17 0:42 0:28

33 Korrin Spice 50:37 5:08 5:25 10:01 10:54 13:19 13:44 22:58 31:44 32:12 39:08 42:22 43:34 46:10 46:44
Pakuranga College 5:08 0:17 4:36 0:53 2:25 0:25 9:14 8:46 0:28 6:56 3:14 1:12 2:36 0:34

48:53 49:38 50:13 50:37
2:09 0:45 0:35 0:24

34 Annah McPherson 54:22 4:56 5:26 29:04 30:05 31:22 32:06 37:48 40:58 41:31 46:16 48:07 49:30 51:07 51:54
Havelock North Hig 4:56 0:30 23:38 1:01 1:17 0:44 5:42 3:10 0:33 4:45 1:51 1:23 1:37 0:47

52:44 53:23 53:59 54:22 26:59
0:50 0:39 0:36 0:23 *95

Anna Parsons mp 1:02 1:22 2:44 3:36 4:47 5:12 5:48 7:18 8:02 10:26 11:21 12:15 ----- 14:13
Epsom Girls Gramm 1:02 0:20 1:22 0:52 1:11 0:25 0:36 1:30 0:44 2:24 0:55 0:54 1:58

15:01 15:28 16:06 16:28 13:30
0:48 0:27 0:38 0:22 *122
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Pl tno Name Time

Int Girls  (37) 2.5 km  45 m 17 C (cont.)

1(88) 2(85) 3(93) 4(95) 5(109) 6(106) 7(103) 8(111) 9(114) 10(125) 11(119) 12(118) 13(123) 14(127)
15(129) 16(132) 17(133) F

Talia Pua mp 29:31 ----- ----- 34:18 ----- ----- ----- 37:08 37:58 ----- ----- ----- ----- 42:27
Diocesan School fo 29:31 4:47 2:50 0:50 4:29

----- 54:23 ----- 55:10 21:44 22:28 30:21 33:12 34:56 35:53 38:47 39:34 40:31
11:56 0:47 *92 *91 *81 *94 *100 *107 *115 *116 *117

51:50 54:58
*128 *134

Carrie Reyden dns ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
Massey High Schoo

----- ----- -----

Jun Boys  (41) 2.2 km  30 m 18 C
1(93) 2(91) 3(87) 4(81) 5(95) 6(102) 7(107) 8(109) 9(111) 10(112) 11(115) 12(116) 13(117) 14(121)

15(126) 16(127) 17(128) 18(134) F

1 Ryan Williams 11:18 1:00 1:48 2:43 3:40 4:42 5:11 5:38 5:54 6:36 7:20 7:55 8:18 8:48 9:10
Westlake Boys High 1:00 0:48 0:55 0:57 1:02 0:29 0:27 0:16 0:42 0:44 0:35 0:23 0:30 0:22

9:41 9:57 10:29 11:09 11:18
0:31 0:16 0:32 0:40 0:09

2 Max Griffiths 11:31 0:30 1:04 2:00 2:58 4:10 4:36 5:05 5:23 6:06 6:54 7:38 8:04 8:38 9:03
Takapuna Grammar 0:30 0:34 0:56 0:58 1:12 0:26 0:29 0:18 0:43 0:48 0:44 0:26 0:34 0:25

9:43 10:01 10:34 11:21 11:31
0:40 0:18 0:33 0:47 0:10

3 George Li 13:23 0:38 1:25 2:34 3:36 4:50 5:20 5:52 6:23 7:09 8:16 9:04 9:41 10:18 10:46
King's College 0:38 0:47 1:09 1:02 1:14 0:30 0:32 0:31 0:46 1:07 0:48 0:37 0:37 0:28

11:24 11:48 12:24 13:12 13:23
0:38 0:24 0:36 0:48 0:11

4 Scott Scobie 13:44 0:47 1:31 2:42 3:41 4:55 5:25 5:57 6:20 7:14 8:14 9:05 9:37 10:16 10:47
Waiuku College 0:47 0:44 1:11 0:59 1:14 0:30 0:32 0:23 0:54 1:00 0:51 0:32 0:39 0:31

11:36 11:57 12:41 13:32 13:44
0:49 0:21 0:44 0:51 0:12

5 Brendon Te Kanawa 13:57 0:49 1:27 2:27 3:50 5:30 6:03 6:33 6:53 7:57 8:46 9:32 10:03 10:42 11:09
Waiuku College 0:49 0:38 1:00 1:23 1:40 0:33 0:30 0:20 1:04 0:49 0:46 0:31 0:39 0:27

12:02 12:24 13:00 13:47 13:57
0:53 0:22 0:36 0:47 0:10

6 Hamish Simmonds 14:12 0:33 1:09 2:10 3:00 4:06 4:33 4:59 5:17 6:05 7:09 7:48 8:23 8:57 9:25
Pukekohe High 0:33 0:36 1:01 0:50 1:06 0:27 0:26 0:18 0:48 1:04 0:39 0:35 0:34 0:28

10:27 11:02 13:11 14:02 14:12
1:02 0:35 2:09 0:51 0:10

7 William Hayes 14:17 0:58 1:44 2:53 3:47 5:07 5:43 6:12 6:34 7:23 8:15 8:59 9:34 10:11 10:52
Auckland Grammar 0:58 0:46 1:09 0:54 1:20 0:36 0:29 0:22 0:49 0:52 0:44 0:35 0:37 0:41

11:32 11:57 13:23 14:07 14:17
0:40 0:25 1:26 0:44 0:10

8 Edward Woolford 15:08 0:44 1:35 2:43 3:43 6:43 7:11 7:49 8:22 9:14 10:17 10:57 11:40 12:14 12:42
King's College 0:44 0:51 1:08 1:00 3:00 0:28 0:38 0:33 0:52 1:03 0:40 0:43 0:34 0:28

13:17 13:40 14:11 14:58 15:08
0:35 0:23 0:31 0:47 0:10

9 Daniel Monckton 15:32 0:40 1:27 3:09 4:10 5:21 5:54 6:24 6:44 7:35 8:32 9:19 10:38 11:13 11:54
Long Bay College 0:40 0:47 1:42 1:01 1:11 0:33 0:30 0:20 0:51 0:57 0:47 1:19 0:35 0:41

12:41 13:05 13:41 15:20 15:32
0:47 0:24 0:36 1:39 0:12

10 Cheye Chisholm 15:41 0:39 1:40 2:51 4:10 5:27 5:57 6:33 7:11 8:06 9:15 10:00 10:46 11:35 12:18
Westlake Boys High 0:39 1:01 1:11 1:19 1:17 0:30 0:36 0:38 0:55 1:09 0:45 0:46 0:49 0:43

13:08 13:43 14:36 15:30 15:41
0:50 0:35 0:53 0:54 0:11

11 Cameron Lamont 15:49 0:51 1:43 2:54 3:53 5:38 6:18 6:50 8:03 8:58 9:49 10:46 11:24 11:57 12:30
Waiuku College 0:51 0:52 1:11 0:59 1:45 0:40 0:32 1:13 0:55 0:51 0:57 0:38 0:33 0:33

13:15 14:10 14:46 15:39 15:49
0:45 0:55 0:36 0:53 0:10

12 Jak Hartley 15:52 2:27 3:18 4:34 5:38 6:49 7:23 8:02 8:21 9:10 10:17 11:09 11:50 12:27 12:55
Pukekohe High 2:27 0:51 1:16 1:04 1:11 0:34 0:39 0:19 0:49 1:07 0:52 0:41 0:37 0:28

13:48 14:10 14:51 15:41 15:52
0:53 0:22 0:41 0:50 0:11

13 Matt Jennings 16:51 0:41 1:25 2:35 3:35 5:37 6:15 6:40 6:59 7:48 8:52 9:52 11:43 12:19 12:52
Pukekohe High 0:41 0:44 1:10 1:00 2:02 0:38 0:25 0:19 0:49 1:04 1:00 1:51 0:36 0:33

13:35 13:59 14:41 16:40 16:51
0:43 0:24 0:42 1:59 0:11

14 62 Tim Dunshea 17:28 4:40 5:27 6:30 7:38 8:47 9:16 9:50 10:21 11:12 12:14 13:03 13:46 14:22 14:51
King's College 4:40 0:47 1:03 1:08 1:09 0:29 0:34 0:31 0:51 1:02 0:49 0:43 0:36 0:29

15:29 15:49 16:30 17:16 17:28
0:38 0:20 0:41 0:46 0:12

15 Matt Stevens 17:30 0:58 4:11 5:18 6:30 8:30 9:12 9:39 10:08 11:02 11:59 12:40 13:30 14:07 14:41
Pukekohe High 0:58 3:13 1:07 1:12 2:00 0:42 0:27 0:29 0:54 0:57 0:41 0:50 0:37 0:34

15:31 15:51 16:33 17:21 17:30
0:50 0:20 0:42 0:48 0:09

16 Ashton Philo 17:33 2:09 3:04 4:09 5:02 8:55 9:22 9:49 10:06 10:53 11:51 12:36 13:12 13:52 14:25
Westlake Boys High 2:09 0:55 1:05 0:53 3:53 0:27 0:27 0:17 0:47 0:58 0:45 0:36 0:40 0:33

15:36 15:57 16:33 17:23 17:33 6:54
1:11 0:21 0:36 0:50 0:10 *107
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Pl tno Name Time

Jun Boys  (41) 2.2 km  30 m 18 C (cont.)

1(93) 2(91) 3(87) 4(81) 5(95) 6(102) 7(107) 8(109) 9(111) 10(112) 11(115) 12(116) 13(117) 14(121)
15(126) 16(127) 17(128) 18(134) F

17 Flynn Barron 17:40 0:52 1:51 2:58 4:00 5:24 7:01 7:31 8:07 9:00 9:53 10:34 13:14 13:49 14:17
Auckland Grammar 0:52 0:59 1:07 1:02 1:24 1:37 0:30 0:36 0:53 0:53 0:41 2:40 0:35 0:28

15:26 15:50 16:30 17:28 17:40
1:09 0:24 0:40 0:58 0:12

18 Ben Caldwell 18:01 2:17 3:17 4:45 5:57 7:30 8:51 9:29 9:52 11:06 12:17 13:10 13:46 14:24 14:59
Havelock North Hig 2:17 1:00 1:28 1:12 1:33 1:21 0:38 0:23 1:14 1:11 0:53 0:36 0:38 0:35

15:41 16:08 17:00 17:51 18:01
0:42 0:27 0:52 0:51 0:10

19 Liam Reilly 18:02 1:52 2:40 3:50 4:52 6:08 6:41 7:08 8:11 9:14 10:05 10:49 13:31 14:05 14:35
King's College 1:52 0:48 1:10 1:02 1:16 0:33 0:27 1:03 1:03 0:51 0:44 2:42 0:34 0:30

15:17 16:27 17:05 17:51 18:02
0:42 1:10 0:38 0:46 0:11

20 Robert Koch 18:20 3:30 4:14 5:27 6:26 8:01 8:50 9:19 9:42 10:37 11:39 12:33 13:41 14:24 14:58
Onslow College 3:30 0:44 1:13 0:59 1:35 0:49 0:29 0:23 0:55 1:02 0:54 1:08 0:43 0:34

15:51 16:15 17:02 18:07 18:20
0:53 0:24 0:47 1:05 0:13

21 Ben Dewes 19:07 0:46 1:32 2:39 3:41 7:17 7:51 8:29 10:09 10:57 11:57 12:40 14:11 14:46 15:17
Wellington College 0:46 0:46 1:07 1:02 3:36 0:34 0:38 1:40 0:48 1:00 0:43 1:31 0:35 0:31

15:56 16:18 17:04 18:54 19:07
0:39 0:22 0:46 1:50 0:13

22 Murphy Waters 19:14 0:50 2:11 3:46 4:55 6:22 7:29 8:02 10:02 10:50 12:11 12:56 13:44 14:28 15:16
Pukekohe High 0:50 1:21 1:35 1:09 1:27 1:07 0:33 2:00 0:48 1:21 0:45 0:48 0:44 0:48

16:00 16:24 16:58 19:02 19:14
0:44 0:24 0:34 2:04 0:12

23 Jordie Vandermay 20:33 0:54 3:02 4:27 5:44 8:32 9:12 9:48 10:17 11:20 12:33 13:29 15:23 16:07 16:45
Long Bay College 0:54 2:08 1:25 1:17 2:48 0:40 0:36 0:29 1:03 1:13 0:56 1:54 0:44 0:38

17:38 18:09 19:25 20:23 20:33
0:53 0:31 1:16 0:58 0:10

24 Matthew Stark 20:43 0:38 1:42 3:04 4:25 6:34 7:08 7:46 8:07 10:47 12:02 12:53 13:42 14:41 15:09
Newlands College 0:38 1:04 1:22 1:21 2:09 0:34 0:38 0:21 2:40 1:15 0:51 0:49 0:59 0:28

16:09 17:09 19:37 20:31 20:43
1:00 1:00 2:28 0:54 0:12

25 John Lidgett 21:50 1:01 2:08 3:38 4:57 8:38 9:37 10:04 11:59 12:50 14:09 14:52 15:43 16:21 17:12
Pukekohe High 1:01 1:07 1:30 1:19 3:41 0:59 0:27 1:55 0:51 1:19 0:43 0:51 0:38 0:51

17:56 18:25 18:57 21:40 21:50 8:55
0:44 0:29 0:32 2:43 0:10 *100

26 Finn McCool 21:51 1:56 3:07 4:58 7:31 8:59 9:53 10:29 11:05 12:09 13:11 14:11 14:54 15:33 16:08
Napier Boys High 1:56 1:11 1:51 2:33 1:28 0:54 0:36 0:36 1:04 1:02 1:00 0:43 0:39 0:35

17:05 17:37 18:29 21:41 21:51
0:57 0:32 0:52 3:12 0:10

27 Hamish Legarth 23:10 3:09 3:40 4:59 5:51 6:49 7:23 7:51 10:02 14:50 15:49 16:24 17:00 17:44 19:11
Havelock North Hig 3:09 0:31 1:19 0:52 0:58 0:34 0:28 2:11 4:48 0:59 0:35 0:36 0:44 1:27

20:31 21:01 21:34 22:58 23:10
1:20 0:30 0:33 1:24 0:12

28 Angus Macmillan 23:42 6:30 8:12 9:55 11:03 12:12 15:01 15:36 15:58 16:48 17:48 18:38 19:42 20:14 20:46
Napier Boys High 6:30 1:42 1:43 1:08 1:09 2:49 0:35 0:22 0:50 1:00 0:50 1:04 0:32 0:32

21:35 22:02 22:39 23:33 23:42
0:49 0:27 0:37 0:54 0:09

29 Samuel Randall 24:08 1:19 2:10 3:23 4:29 9:38 10:14 10:42 11:27 13:01 14:49 15:51 18:05 18:37 19:06
Onslow College 1:19 0:51 1:13 1:06 5:09 0:36 0:28 0:45 1:34 1:48 1:02 2:14 0:32 0:29

21:13 21:30 21:57 23:56 24:08
2:07 0:17 0:27 1:59 0:12

30 Charlie Moffett 24:13 1:51 3:02 4:29 6:08 9:08 10:19 10:52 12:08 13:59 15:06 15:55 17:09 17:45 18:13
Napier Boys High 1:51 1:11 1:27 1:39 3:00 1:11 0:33 1:16 1:51 1:07 0:49 1:14 0:36 0:28

20:06 20:31 21:47 24:01 24:13
1:53 0:25 1:16 2:14 0:12

31 Daniel Barron 24:15 0:43 1:44 2:58 4:02 5:25 5:55 6:27 9:09 16:35 17:36 18:29 19:15 20:21 20:56
Pukekohe High 0:43 1:01 1:14 1:04 1:23 0:30 0:32 2:42 7:26 1:01 0:53 0:46 1:06 0:35

21:47 22:11 22:54 24:02 24:15
0:51 0:24 0:43 1:08 0:13

32 Angus Dorahy 24:35 2:21 4:06 5:51 8:13 9:49 10:39 11:08 13:53 15:09 16:46 17:36 18:28 19:31 20:22
Whangarei Boys Hi 2:21 1:45 1:45 2:22 1:36 0:50 0:29 2:45 1:16 1:37 0:50 0:52 1:03 0:51

21:43 22:54 23:35 24:24 24:35
1:21 1:11 0:41 0:49 0:11

33 Ben Taylor 25:01 2:13 3:04 6:23 9:55 12:57 13:32 14:05 15:20 16:04 16:59 17:37 20:38 21:08 21:36
King's College 2:13 0:51 3:19 3:32 3:02 0:35 0:33 1:15 0:44 0:55 0:38 3:01 0:30 0:28

22:12 23:29 24:11 24:50 25:01
0:36 1:17 0:42 0:39 0:11

34 Conor McKay 25:20 5:10 5:38 7:00 7:50 8:48 9:22 9:50 12:03 16:48 17:50 18:25 19:05 19:43 21:09
Havelock North Hig 5:10 0:28 1:22 0:50 0:58 0:34 0:28 2:13 4:45 1:02 0:35 0:40 0:38 1:26

22:29 23:00 23:37 25:08 25:20
1:20 0:31 0:37 1:31 0:12

35 Kurtis Shuker 27:33 5:58 11:56 12:58 13:46 14:56 15:25 15:51 16:13 16:58 17:38 18:21 20:44 21:24 21:56
Waiuku College 5:58 5:58 1:02 0:48 1:10 0:29 0:26 0:22 0:45 0:40 0:43 2:23 0:40 0:32

25:22 25:43 26:21 27:22 27:33
3:26 0:21 0:38 1:01 0:11



NI Sec Sch Champs 2013 - Sprint Thu 2/05/2013 8:40 p.m.
Split time results Page 13 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2013 

Pl tno Name Time

Jun Boys  (41) 2.2 km  30 m 18 C (cont.)

1(93) 2(91) 3(87) 4(81) 5(95) 6(102) 7(107) 8(109) 9(111) 10(112) 11(115) 12(116) 13(117) 14(121)
15(126) 16(127) 17(128) 18(134) F

36 Callum Hinton 31:14 1:09 2:35 3:59 6:19 8:37 9:44 10:30 11:09 12:02 13:17 14:05 24:55 25:33 26:10
Napier Boys High 1:09 1:26 1:24 2:20 2:18 1:07 0:46 0:39 0:53 1:15 0:48 10:50 0:38 0:37

27:19 27:50 28:34 31:04 31:14
1:09 0:31 0:44 2:30 0:10

